Pursuant to the Chancery Court’s Order of June 3, 2016 
in the matter of 13 CH 1627, each party shall each pay 

half (50%) of the total judgment due ($66,856.66) to the 
remaining partner in the 200 Glenview partnership.

5. Victoria Vasconcellos shall pay Debra Hamlin the 
remaining award of Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Two Dollars ($17,472) pursuant to the terms set 
forth in the Amended Judgment of May 3, 2016. All other 
provisions of the May 3, 2016 Amended Judgment stands.

6. This is a final and appealable order; the matter is 
taken off call.

ENTER: /s/ Neil W. Cerne
		  JUDGE